The transportation of sample gas in sample conditioning
systems requires very reliable sample pumps. Of course,
the sample gas should have an equal and steady flow but
very often the corrosive nature of the gas and the
presence of condensate form the real task for the pump.
The sample pumps are equipped with an bellow made
from solid PTFE which has proven his reliability and long
lifetime in numerous applications. If the pump head is

x stands for number below
The P2.83 pump are only with 140°C valves.
ordering example:
part no.. 42 631112 99
63 for 800 Liter pump P2.83
1 for 230V 50/60Hz Motor
1 for pump head pointing up
1 pump head PTFE
2 for 140°C valves
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
450
-0,6 -0,5 -0,4 -0,3 -0,2 -0,1 0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1,0 1,2 1,4 1,6
o
u
tp
u
t
Nl/h
vacuum bar (atm.) bar (g)
regulation
span
bar
at 60Hz + 10% flow
A
0
0
0
0
1
3
E
flow curve
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
0
800
-0,6 -0,4 -0,2 0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1,0 1,2 1,4 1,6
Nl/h
bar
at 60Hz + 10% flow
A
0
0
0
1
2
4
D
flow curve
1,8 2,0
o
u
tp
u
t
vacuum bar(atm.) bar(g.)
we reserve the right to amend specification
part no.
42 xx x 1 x 2 99
57 P2.4 400l pump
64 P2.84 800l pump